**AFRICAN UNION** 

الاتحاد الأفريقي



UNION AFRICAINE

**UNIÃO AFRICANA** 

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia P. O. Box 3243 Telephone: +251 11 551 7700 / +251 11 518 25 58/ Ext 2558

#### Website: www.au.int

## Directorate of Information and communication

Media Advisory

# 37<sup>th</sup> Session of the AUDA-NEPAD Heads of State and Government Orientation Committee

## **INVITATION TO MEDIA REPRESENTATIVES**

When: 8<sup>th</sup> February 2020

*Time:* 15h45 – 16h00 Opening Session 17h45 – 18h00 Media briefing with the Chairperson of the AUDA-NEPAD HSGOC

Venue: Medium Conference Hall, AU Conference Centre, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

### **Background**

During the African Union Summit in Nouakchott, Mauritania, in 2018, African Heads of State and Government approved the establishment of the African Union Development Agency (AUDA-NEPAD). The decision was officially taken to transform the NEPAD Planning and Coordination Agency into the African Union Development Agency as the technical body of the AU. The AUDA-NEPAD Heads of State and Government Orientation Committee (HSGOC) provides leadership to the NEPAD process, sets policies, priorities and the programmes of action.

The 37<sup>th</sup> Session of the HSGOC will receive opening statements from:

- H.E Macky Sall, President of the Republic of Senegal and Chairperson of the NEPAD Heads of State and Government Orientation Committee (HSGOC);
- H.E. Moussa Faki Mahamat, Chairperson of African Union Commission; and
- H.E. Abdel Fattah El-Sisi, President of the Arab Republic of Egypt and Chairperson of the African Union.

Journalists are invited to cover the official opening ceremony and participate in the press briefing at the African Union Conference Centre during the closing session of the HSGOC,

which will be presided over by incoming Chairperson of AUDA-NEPAD Heads of State and Government Orientation Committee.

#### Media enquiries:

Journalists wishing to interview the leadership of the AU Commission during the Summit should submit their requests to Ms. Afrah Thabit/ Communication Officer/ African Union Commission/ thabitma@africa-union.org

Journalists wishing to interview the leadership of the African Union Development Agency-NEPAD during the Summit should submit their requests to Ms. Mwanja Ng'anjo, Senior Communication Officer, at Mwanjan@nepad.org

**For further information:** Directorate of Information and Communication | African Union Commission | E-mail: <u>DIC@african-union.org</u> | Website: <u>www.au.int</u> | Addis Ababa | Ethiopia

Follow us –Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/AfricanUnionCommission</u>

Twitter - @ Africanunion @AU Economy YouTube: <u>https://www.youtube.com/AUCommission</u> Learn more at: <u>www.au.int</u> www.nepad.org